www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton464
9L
9L
Hazard-Gard EVLPFB
emergency compact
fluorescent luminaires
Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups B (with
suffix GB), C, D

9L
9L
Ordering information:
BCeiling and wall bracket mounts have four hubs; three are plugged.
CTest switch is remote mounted.  Use Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds series EDSC218 (not furnished).
Watts
Hub
size
Pendant Wall bracketB CeilingB Stanchion
Luminaire body
less mounting
module and guard
Cat. #
With guard
Cat. #
With guard
Cat. #
With guard
Cat. #
With guard
Fluorescent with emergency ballast – high power factor ballast (min. P.F. 90%)
52
3/4” EVLPFBA02521 EVLPFBBX02521 EVLPFBCX02521 EVLPFB0520
1” EVLPFBA03521 EVLPFBBX03521 EVLPFBCX03521
11/4” EVLPFBJ04521
64
3/4” EVLPFBA02641 EVLPFBBX02641 EVLPFBCX02641 EVLPFB0640
1” EVLPFBA03641 EVLPFBBX03641 EVLPFBCX03641
11/4” EVLPFBJ04641
NEC/UL and cUL CEC/CSA (cUL)
Voltage
Suffix
120-277V 50/60 Hz